

A Tradition of Stewardship A Commitment to Service 1195 Third Street, Suite 310 Napa, CA 94559 www.countyofnapa.org

Main: (707) 253-4580

Neha Hoskins Clerk of the Board

November 25, 2024

Juan Cisneros

Napa, CA 94558

Re: First 5 Napa County Children and Families Commission

Dear Juan:

You have been a valued Member of the First 5 Napa County Children and Families Commission. The term of your position expires on January 1, 2025. If you wish to request reappointment for another 4-year term, please check the following box:

X Yes, I would like my name, this letter and application forwarded to the Board of Supervisors for possible reappointment to the First 5 Napa County Children and Families Commission for the term commencing immediately and expiring January 1, 2029.

If you have chosen to request reappointment, please check <u>one</u> of the two boxes below regarding your last application:

\_\_\_\_\_\_

I confirm that all the information on my last application is current.

X Some of the information on my last application is no longer current or is five (5) years old or older. I will submit a new or revised application.

To complete a new application form either contact the Napa County Executive Office <u>or</u> go to the following link to complete your application online:

Committees & Commissions | Napa County, CA (countyofnapa.org)

After checking the appropriate box, sign and date on the lines below and return this letter to the County Executive Office by mail or email.

map6=

Digitally signed by Juan Cisneros DN: cn=Juan Cisneros, o=Child Start, Inc., ou=Executive Director, emal=jcisneros@childstartinc.org, c=US Date: 2024.12.16 16:49:55 -08'00'

12-16-2024

DATE

**SIGNATURE** 

# Application for Appointment to Board, Commission, Committee, Task Force or Position

Submit Date: Dec 17, 2024

Applicants appointed by the Board of Supervisors will be required to take an oath of office. All applications will be kept on file for one year from the date of application.

### **Public Records Act**

Applications are public records that are subject to disclosure under the California Public Records Act. Information provided by the applicant is not regarded as confidential except for the addresses and phone numbers of references and the applicant's personal information including home and work addresses, phone numbers and email address.

## Form 700 Conflict of Interest Code California Fair Political Practices Website

Please note that appointees may be required by state law and county conflict of interest code to file financial disclosure statements.

Napa County First 5 Chil	dren and Familie	es Commission: Sub	mitted	
Category of Member	ship for Whicl	h You Are Apply	ing	
Member at Large				
Profile				
Juan First Name	Middle Initial	Cisneros Last Name		
mail Address				
			Suite or Apt	
			CA	94558
Napa			State	Postal Code
•				
Napa <sup>City</sup> Which supervisorial	district do you	u reside in? *		
City	district do you	u reside in? *		

Child Start Inc	Executive Director	Executive Director
Employer	Job Title	Occupation
Education/Experienc	e	
	MA in Organizational Leadership	ne families with children between Graduate Certificate in Business
Name and occupatio conflict of Interest p	on of spouse within the last ourposes)	12 months, if married. (For
Partner: Ken Wood, Seni	or Network Engineer for Charles	Schwab
Resume		
Upload a Resume		
Letter of Recommendation or Supplem Attachments	ental	
Professional or occu status	pational license, date of iss	ue, and expiration including
N/A		
References: Provide familiar with your ba	names and phone numbers ackground.	of 3 individuals who are
D bie Peralez:	; Marlena Garcia:	; Joelle Gallagher:

### **Community Participation**

Please explain your reasons for wishing to serve and, in your opinion, how you feel you could contribute.

My entire career and passions align with the work and mission of First 5 Napa, tackling the most intractable issues facing children and families and promoting policy with an equity lens. Growing up in an immigrant, migrant farmworking family, I understand the hardships and needs of this community and hope to be a voice that promotes racial equity and justice for this community, as well as to all communities.

### **Nature of activity and community location**

Napa County: First 5 Napa Cohort Parent Child Advocacy Network, Board President Resilient Napa Committee Napa Coalition of Non-Profits Napa Valley Community Foundation – External Affairs Committee Alianza de la Comunidad Napa Valley Language Academy Council North Bay Unity League Solano County: Solano Children's Alliance, President Solano County Child Abuse Prevention Council, President Solano Kids Thrive Solano County Parenting Partnership Vallejo Basic Needs Consortium The Outreach Network

Other County Board/Commission/Committee on Which You Serve/Have Served
N/A
Public Actions that may impact Credit Rating (List all court or other public administration actions impacting your credit rating within the past ten (10) years)
None
Electronic Signature Agreement
I meet the criteria required to serve in this position.
⊙ Yes ⊂ No
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
⊙ Yes ⊃ No
Please Agree with the Following Statement
By checking the "I agree" box below, you agree and acknowledge that 1) your application will not be signed in the sense of a traditional paper document, 2) by signing in this alternate manner, you authorize your electronic signature to be valid and binding upon you to the same force and effect as a handwritten signature, and 3) you may still be required to provide a traditional signature at a later date.
I Agree
Electronic Signature (First M. Last)
Juan Cisneros
Date
12/17/2024